Acknowledgment. 3) Notice issued to R.No.4 returned unserved with bailiff remark “Said
Respondent not found, hence pasted on door”. 4) Writ issued on 17.06.2020 received duly certified with
remark “The Insurance Company have deposit the amount of Rs.12,67,117/- (Rs. Twelve Lakhs Sixty Seven
Thousand One Hundred Seventeen only) on 03.03.2018 ‘Under Protest’ in this office, in the account of
Commissioner for Employees Compensation, Mumbai. The said amount is invested in the Nationalized
Bank till today.” 5) Adv. for the Appellant has supplied postal stamp for R.No.4 for issuing notice hence